12/12/5 12-19	0 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	139063 (13 ONLY
10%	'IS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bornbardier Motor Corporation of America	Name: Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	40
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 726 St. Joseph Street
Execution Date(s) 12/18/2003	- - - - - -
Assignment Merger	50
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Valcourt
Joint Research Agreement	State: Quebec
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: J0E 2L0
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	210.000 200
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
/2005 HTECKLU1 00000099 29244495 :8021	attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Dominic Goudreault	
Internal Address: Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000, de la Gauchetière St. Suite 2100	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Montreal	8. Payment Information
State: Quebec Zip:H3B 4W5	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2923
	Expiration Date 11/2009
Phone Number: <u>514-904-5624</u> Fax Number: <u>514-904-8101</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Dec, 8, 2005
Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017356 FRAME: 0247

COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

THIS COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT (the "Copyright Assignment") dated as of December 18, 2003 (the "Effective Date") is by and between Bombardier Motor Corporation of America, a corporation incorporated under the Laws of Delaware with its registered office at 6545 U.S. 1, Grant, Florida 32949 ("Assignor"), and Bombardier Recreational Products Inc., a corporation incorporated under the Laws of Canada, with its registered office at 1000 de La Gauchetière West, Suite 2100, Montréal, Québec H3B 4W5 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Purchase Agreement dated as of the Effective Date between Assignor and Assignee (the "Patent and Trademark Purchase Agreement"), Assignor has sold to Assignee, and Assignee has purchased from Assignor, all works, design patents, industrial designs and other designs owned by BMCA, and all worldwide copyrights, design rights or other rights in any such works or designs, whether registered or not, and any registrations and applications therefore as set forth in Appendix A hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Purchase Agreement, Assignor and Assignee wish to enter into this Copyright Assignment to confirm the assignment from Assignor to Assignee of all of Assignor's rights to the Copyrights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Copyrights, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to use and recover for past infringement of said Copyrights.

This Agreement shall be shall be governed by, and any dispute, disagreement, controversy or claim arising out of or in connection with this Agreement, including any question regarding its negotiation, existence, validity, interpretation, performance, breach or termination, shall be resolved in accordance with, the Laws of the Province of Quebec (to the exclusion of its conflict of law rules) and the Laws of Canada applicable therein.

This Copyright Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

PATENT REEL: 017356 FRAME: 0248 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed, made and entered into this Copyright Assignment under seal as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

	BOMBARDIER MOTOR CORPORATION OF AMERICA
•	By:
	By: MW WSON Name: JENNIFER HILLSON Title: SECRETARY
City of Montreal ,	
Bachant and Jennifer Millson to me personally k	, 2003, before me personally appeared Raymond nown, and known to me to be the person who signed the signing of same as his free act and deed. My commission expires TOR CLATE ASSIGNEE:
	BOMBARDIER RECREATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.
City of Montreal ,	Name: JACQUES CEVESQUE Title VICE PRESIDENT
On this the 18th day of Dece	mber , 2003, before me personally appeared
	nown, and known to me to be the person who signed at the signing of same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public	My commission expires to R Life.
U	

PATENT

REEL: 017356 FRAME: 0249

APPENDIX A

Industrial designs / Design Patents						
Country Name	Status Description	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Date	Grant Date	Title
USA	Granted	515,254	D331,410	04/27/1990	12/01/1992	Transom screw cover for outboard motor
USA	Granted	851,342	D343,610	03/11/1992	01/25/1994	Recreational boat
USA	Granted	31,494	D365,034	11/28/1994	12/12/1995	Power pack and sensor
USA	Granted	29/105,029	D423,017	05/17/1999	04/18/2000	Skeg
USA	Granted	29/106,092	D424,504	06/08/1999	05/09/2000	Four blade propeller hub
USA	Granted	29/106,094	D425,009	06/08/1999	05/16/2000	Three blade propeller hub
USA	Granted	29/106,093	D435,238	06/08/1999	12/19/2000	Five blade propeller hub
USA	Granted	29/130,645	D453,772	09/29/2000	02/19/2002	Outboard Cowling
USA	Granted	29/130,279	D457,166	09/29/2000	05/14/2002	Outboard Motor (New Evinrude 175)
USA	Granted	29/122,836	D458,273	05/04/2000	06/04/2002	Outboard Motor (Johnson 150/175)
						Outboard Cowling (Johnson 150/175 Eagle; 105
USA	Granted	29/122,876	D458,274	05/04/2000	06/04/2002	Jet)
USA	Granted	29/126,277	D458,938	07/12/2000	06/18/2002	Outboard Cowling
USA	Granted	29/127,684	D459,693	08/09/2000	07/02/2002	Deck Boat and Elements Thereof (Islandia)
USA	Granted	29/122,812	D460.082	05/04/2000	07/09/2002	Outboard Cowling (Johnson 200/225/250)
USA	Granted	29/122,877	D461,823	05/04/2000	08/20/2002	Outboard Cowling
USA	Granted	29/122,879	D462,363	05/04/2000	09/03/2002	Outboard Cowling (Johnson V4 90/115)
USA	Granted	29/155,872	D464,601	02/21/2002	10/22/2002	Deck Boat Seating Arrangement
USA	Granted	29/154,734	D465,194	01/25/2002	11/05/2002	Wakeboard Tower and Elements Thereof
USA	Granted	29/157,288	D465,446	03/13/2002	11/12/2002	Seating Arrangement for a Boat
USA	Granted	29/155,863	D467,859	02/21/2002	12/31/2002	Deck Boat Seating Arrangement
USA	Granted	29/157,287	D467,860	03/13/2002	12/31/2002	Windshield for a Boat
USA	Granted	29/157,828	D467,938	03/27/2002	12/31/2002	Cowling Embellishment
USA	Granted	29/157,129	D468,254	03/14/2002	01/07/2003	Elements of a Wakeboard Tower
USA	Granted	29/155,890	D469,053	02/21/2002	01/21/2003	Deck Boat
USA	Granted	29/157,825	D470,154	03/27/2002	02/11/2003	Cowling Embellishment
USA	Granted	29/159,706	D474,784	04/26/2002	05/20/2003	Cowling
USA	Granted	29/145,864	D482,548	08/01/2001	11/25/2003	Boat and elements thereof (Utopia 185/205)
USA	Granted	29/166,316	D482,649	08/27/2002	11/25/2003	Elements of a Wakeboard Tower
USA	Filed	29/157,051		03/13/2002		Engine Cover for a Boat and Openings Associated Therewith
USA	Filed	29/158,829		03/13/2002	<u> </u>	Seating Arrangement for a Boat
USA	Filed	29/159,368	†	03/13/2002	 	Headlamp for a Boat
USA	Filed	29/164,706	 	07/31/2002		Utopia 205 Design
USA	Filed	29/175,384		02/04/2003	 	Cowling
USA	Filed	29/178,605	<u> </u>	03/31/2003		Wakeboard Tower
USA	Fled	29/178,720		04/01/2003		Boat
USA	Filed	29/183,423	 	06/12/2003		Cowling
USA	Filed	29/183,424		07/12/2003	 	Cowling
USA	Filed	29/183,425	 	06/12/2003		Cowling
USA	Filed	29/183,426		06/12/2003	<u> </u>	Cowling
USA	Filed	29/185,555		07/01/2003	<u> </u>	Boat
USA	Filed	29/188,591		08/21/2003		Cowling and Elements Thereof (Titanium 3- Cylinder Version)
USA	Filed	29/188,593		08/21/2003		Cowling and Elements Thereof (Titanium Pull-Star Version)
USA	Filed	29/193,238		11/07/2003		Elements of a Cowling
USA	Granted	29/110,519	D425,473	09/07/1999	05/23/2000	Propeller Flare
USA	Granted	29/130,296	D445,114	09/29/2000	07/17/2001	Outboard Cowling

PATENT REEL: 017356 FRAME: 0250

INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS / DESIGN PATENTS						
Country Name	Status Description	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Date	Grant Date	Title
USA	Granted	29/130,464	D453,770	09/29/2000	02/19/2002	Outboard Cowling
USA	Granted	29/130,465	D453,771	09/29/2000	02/19/2002	Outboard Cowling (New Evinrude 200 Ultimate Thunder)

	地區的國際		DEORATOLA	经	
USA	Granted	DVH 0092	07/01/2002		Sea-Doo Phoenix
USA	Granted	DVH 0099	07/31/2002	08/13/2002	Sea-Doo Utopia 205
USA	Granted	DVH0063	08/01/2001	08/13/2001	Boat (Utopia 185/205)

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/12/2005 REEL: 017356 FRAME: 0251